(Requestor's Name)			
(Address)			
(Address)	800298001768		
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)	05/17/1701008003 **43.75		
	05/17/1701008004 **11.25		
(Business Entity Name)	SEC		
(Document Number)	FILE SECRE TARY OF ALLAHASSEE, F		
Certified Copies Certificates of Status	A B I2 A B I2 FLORIDA		
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:			
	E INT MY		

- -

D. BRUCE MAY 17 2017

7					
ન્યું હે	्र स्र	COVER LETTER	1) 		÷
TO: Amendment Sec Division of Cor		<u>VUVEN LETTER</u>			
NAME OF CORPO	RATION:	LC		_	
DOCUMENT NUM	BER:	·····	·····	_	
	r of Amendment and fee are su	abmitted for filing.			
Please return all corre	espondence concerning this ma	atter to the following:			
	Rachel E. Fugate, Esq.				
	······	Name of Contact Perso	n .		
	Shullman Fugate PLLC				
		Firm/ Company	<u> </u>		
	12106 Hill Street				
		Address		<b>-</b>	
	Tampa, FL 33612				
		City/ State and Zip Cod	le		
rfuga	tel@icloud.com				
	E-mail address: (to be us	sed for future annual report	notification)	-	
For further information	on concerning this matter, pleas	se call:	•	TA N	•
Rachel E. Fugate		at (	230-0693	SECRETA ALLAHAS	
Name	of Contact Person	Area Co	de & Daytime Telephone Nu		
Enclosed is a check for	r the following amount made	payable to the Florida Depa	artment of State:	SEE.	, ,
□ \$35 Filing Fee	□\$43.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	\$43.75 Filing Fee & Certified Copy (Additional copy is enclosed)	□\$52.50 Filing Fee Certificate of Status Certified Copy (Additional Copy is enclosed)	A UF 12 OF STATE , FLORIDA	• 5 •
Am Div P.O	Iling Address endment Section ision of Corporations . Box 6327 ahassee, FL 32314	Amend Divisio Clifton 2661 B	Address Iment Section on of Corporations Building Executive Center Circle assee, FL 32301		

---

i. ī.

I 

ŀ

1

.

# ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT TO THE ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION OF NEW FIRM 11, LLC

A Florida Professional Limited Liability Company

In accordance with Chapters  $\angle 05$  of the Florida Statutes, the undersigned, being authorized to execute and file these Articles of Amendment, hereby certifies that:

*FIRST:* These Articles of Amendment amend the Articles of Organization of NEW FIRM 11, LLC (the "Company") and change the name of the Company.

**SECOND:** The Articles of Organization of the Company were filed with the Florida Department of State on April 19, 2017, and the Company's State of Florida Document Number is L17000087285.

**THIRD:** Article I of the Articles of Organization of the Company provided as follows:

## Article I. Name

MAY IJ A D

ILED

The name of this Florida Limited Liability Company is: New Firm 11, LLC **FOURTH:** Article I of the Articles of Organization of the Company, as hereby amended, shall hereafter provide as follows:

#### Article I. Name

The name of this professional limited liability company (hereafter referred to as the "Company") is:

Shullman Fugate PLLC

*EIFTH:* Article VI of the Articles of Organization of the Company previously provided as follows:

## Article VI, Management

This will be a manager-managed company.

**SIXTH:** Article VI of the Articles of Organization of the Company, as hereby amended, shall hereafter provide as follows:

#### Article VI. Management

This will be a member-managed company.

The names and the addresses of the Members and Authorized Persons of the Company are as follows:

Rachel E. Fugate, Member/Manager 12106 Hill Street Tampa, FL 33612

Deanna K. Shullman, Member/Manager 15640 Bellanca Lane Wellington, FL 33414

1021 MAY IT A 10:

ILED

**SEVENTH:** Article VII is unchanged.

**EIGHTH:** The Articles of Organization of the Company are further amended hereby, and shall hereafter provide as follows:

## Article VIII. Professional Services Limitation

The Company is organized solely to render legal services through its members, officers, employees, and agents who are duly licensed or otherwise legally authorized to render such professional services in the State of Florida, and shall be a Florida professional limited liability company.

<u>NINTH</u>: Per section ( $\overline{\&}$   $\mathfrak{CS}$ ), Florida Statutes, the effective date of these Amended Articles of Organization shall be May 22, 2017.

**<u>TENTH</u>**: These Amendments to the Articles of Organization have been approved and authorized by the Members of the Company

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have signed these Amended Articles of Amendment to the Articles of Organization of Shullman Fugate PLLC and acknowledged them to be my act this 15<sup>th</sup> day of May 2017.

RACHEL E. FUGA

Member/Manager As Authorized Representative



In accordance with Chapters  $f(\mathfrak{g}, \mathfrak{g}, \mathfrak{g}) = 1$  of the Florida Statutes, the execution of this affidavit constitutes an affirmation under the penalties of perjury that the facts stated herein are true.

2021 HAY 17 A 10: 12

FILED

ACHEL E. FUGATE)